

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 744

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Salary Adjustment" and substitute "Salaries"; in line 3, strike "State's Attorney for"; in line 4, after "County" insert "State's Attorney"; in the same line, strike "apply to" and substitute "affect"; in the same line, strike "or compensation"; in line 5, strike "salary of the"; and in line 6, strike "for Harford County" and substitute "salary increases".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 18, strike "\$72,500" and substitute "\$73,775"; in the same line, strike "1998" and substitute "2001"; and in the same line strike the third set of brackets.

On page 2, in line 1, strike "\$74,500" and substitute "\$75,050"; in the same line, strike "1998" and substitute "2001"; and strike beginning with "THROUGH" in line 2 down through "2002," in line 5.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 4, strike "July" and substitute "October".